



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact:Jennifer Beerli, Marketing DirectorPhone:+1 904 404 4472Email:jb@naihallmark.com

NAI Hallmark Announces Expansion of Office Leasing Team

The firm welcomes Sarah Teagle as Vice President, Office Specialist

JACKSONVILLE, FL – October 6, 2022 – NAI Hallmark, a leading commercial real estate brokerage and property management firm in Jacksonville, announces the firm's continued growth by expanding its office leasing team with the appointment of Sarah Teagle as Vice President specializing in office leasing and sales, along with tenant representation.

Sarah brings over 17 years of experience as a licensed sales associate. She has worked in land acquisition and housing developments, as well as led a multi-state business expansion. She has joined NAI Hallmark to further her passion in commercial real estate following her most recent successes at Perdue Office Interiors where she provided innovative workplace solutions for companies of all sizes.

"The addition of Sarah is a perfect complement to our office team. The company's purpose is to work together to create value for our clients, team members and the community," said NAI Hallmark Managing Partner Christian Harden. "Sarah exemplifies our core values with her integrity and relationship driven focus."

About NAI Hallmark

NAI Hallmark is a full-service commercial real estate company specializing in sales and leasing brokerage, property and facilities management, and corporate services in Northeast Florida. Established in 1993, NAI Hallmark is currently involved in the leasing and/or management of a portfolio in excess of 6 million square feet of office, industrial and retail properties and is one of the leading investment sales practices in Northeast Florida. As a member of the NAI Global network, NAI Hallmark is also connected to the largest network of independent commercial real estate firms worldwide. Learn more at naihallmark.com.

About NAI Global

NAI Global is a leading global commercial real estate brokerage firm. NAI Global offices are leaders in their local markets and work in unison to provide clients with exceptional solutions to their commercial real

estate needs. NAI Global has more than 300 offices strategically located throughout North America, Latin America and the Caribbean, Europe, Africa and Asia Pacific, with over 5,100 local market professionals managing in excess of 1.1 billion square feet of property and facilities. Annually, NAI Global completes in excess of \$20 billion in commercial real estate transactions throughout the world.

NAI Global provides a complete range of corporate and institutional real estate services, including brokerage and leasing, property and facilities management, real estate investment and capital market services, due diligence, global supply chain and logistics consulting, and related advisory services.

To learn more, visit www.naiglobal.com or www.naiglobalnewslink.com.

###